Government of West Bengal Cooperation Directorate Kolkata Metropolitan Area Housing 245, B.B.Ganguly Street, Kolkata-12

Memo.No.

/IX-15/2001/KMAH

Date:

NOTICE

To convene the Special General Meeting for election of Board of Directors of Shelter Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. bearing Regn.No. 15/CMAH of 2001 dated 23.05.2001 situated at 77, CC/2, Anupama Housing Complex, Phase-II, VIP Road, Kolkata-700 052, Shelter Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. that a Special General Meeting will be held on 22.12.2024 at 11.30 A.M. to 2:00 P.M. at the office of the society to elect the Board of Directors of the society.

All members are requested to attend the meeting at the stipulated date, time and venue.

Agendum:

Election of 15 (Fifteen) Board of Directors of which General-12, Women-2, SC/ST-1

Joint Registrar of Co-operative Societies, KMAH Cell

Memo.No.11 09/15) /IX-15/2001 KMAH

Date: 18.11.24

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to :-

1. Tariq Sayeed, Co-operative Development Officer, Co-operation Directorate, KMAH
Cell and Assistant Returning Officer, Shelter Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

7. The Secretary, Shelter Co-operative Housing Society Ltd.

Society's File.

Joint Registrar of Co-operative Societies,

KMAH CEII

Shelter Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. bearing Regn.No. 15/CMAH of 2001 dated 23.05.2001 situated at 77, CC/2, Anupama Housing Complex, Phase-II, VIP Road, Kolkata-700 052

CORRIGENDUM

IN PARTIAL MODIFICATION OF EARLIER SCHEDULE DUE TO FRESH APPOINTMENT OF A.R.O. IN RESPECT OF ELECTION TO BOD OF SHELTER CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.

(The Erstwhile A.R.O. has been transferred on promotion)

The said election is scheduled to be held on 22.12.2024 from the time 11:30 A.M. to 2:00 P.M. in the office premises of the society as per notice of Special General Meeting.

All members of Shelter Co-operative Housing Society Ltd. are requested to act accordingly.

M -18. 11. 2024

Tariq Sayeed

A.R.O.

Shelter Co-operatives Housing
Society Ltd.

Kolkata-700052